PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarnoff Corporation	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CrystalMedia Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	932 Hamlin Court
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6912251
Application Number:	11141955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(559)432-6872 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

559-432-6847 Phone: Email: info@fortneylaw.com Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Fortney

Address Line 1: 401 W FALLBROOK AVE STE 204

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SARNOFF-CRYSTALMEDIA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Fortney, Reg. No. 34,600

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Sarnoff-CrystalMedia_05MAR2007#page1.tif source=Assignment_Sarnoff-CrystalMedia_05MAR2007#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0896**

500243782

ASSIGNMENT TO CRYSTALMEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made between Sarnoff Corporation, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") and CrystalMedia Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses a legal interest in, subject to certain pre-existing third party rights: (1) patents and patent applications; (2) any and all continuing, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications of the patents and patent applications; and (3) all rights of priority; as listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Assigned Portfolio");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Right Chance, Inc. entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement with an Effective Date of December 21, 2006 (the "Agreement");

Whereas, the parties wish to ensure the assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,912,251 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/141,955 of the Assigned Portfolio such that Assignee may acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of U.S. Patent No. 6,912,251 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/141,955 of the Assigned Portfolio be made a matter of record in the appropriate domestic and international patent offices; and

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,912,251 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/141,955 of the Assigned Portfolio, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by Assignee's successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent right and letters patent may be granted in the U.S. or any other country, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment and is made effective as of the date below. The person who signs this Assignment below represents that such person is fully authorized to sign the Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation

By:	rja	
Name:	Robert J. Levin	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	3-5-07	

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0897

EXHIBIT A

Case No.	Country	Patent No.	App. No.
	US	6,912,251	09/347,213
13,235	ЛР		11-272639
	EP		99307392.30
13,543A	US		11/141,955

VL

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 03/21/2007